1
TQFP
Top View
1
2
3
4
5

To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
 (ns)
FMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 4.5 95 ATF1500A-7AC
ATF1500A-7JC
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 5 76.9 ATF1500A-10AC
ATF1500A-10JC
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1500A-10AI
ATF1500A-10JI
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
12 6 62.5 ATF1500A-12AC
ATF1500A-12JC
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1500A-12AI
ATF1500A-12JI
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 8 52.6 ATF1500A-15AC
ATF1500A-15JC
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1500A-15AI
ATF1500A-15JI
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
20 9 40 ATF1500AL-20AC
ATF1500AL-20JC
44A
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF1500AL-20AI
ATF1500AL-20JI
44A
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 9 43 ATF1500AL-25AC
ATF1500AL-25JC
44A
44J
Commercial